
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2026-2027 Academic Year 
 

FALL SEMESTER 2026 

 
79 Instructional Days 
Mondays—15, Tuesday—16, Wednesdays—16, Thursdays—16, Fridays—16 
 

August 11 Tuesday Professional Development Day (No Class Day) All Faculty return 

August 12 Wednesday Registration Day (No Class Day) 

August 13 Thursday Registration Day (No Class Day) *Payment due by 6:00 pm 

August 14 Friday Faculty Work Day 

August 17 Monday Classes begin (Drop/Add) *Payment due by 5:00 pm for classes added 

August 19 Wednesday Last day to Drop/Add (16-week classes & First 8-week classes)  

August 20 Thursday First 8-week classes Census Date 

August 26 Wednesday 16-week classes Census Date 

September 7 Monday Holiday (College Closed) 

September 14 Monday Late Start 12-week classes begin *Payment due by 5:00 pm 

September 21 Monday Late Start 12-week classes Census Date 

September 28 Monday Last day to drop First 8-week classes with a grade of “W” 

October 9 Friday First 8-week classes end 

October 12-13 Mon-Tues No Class Days (College Open) 

October 14 Wednesday Midterm, Second 8-week classes begin *Payment due by 5:00 pm 

October 19 Monday Second 8-week Census Date 

Oct 26-Oct 30 Mon-Fri Spartan Advising Week (Early Spring Registration begins) 

November 11 Wednesday Last day to drop 16-week classes with grade of “W” 

November 16 Monday Holiday (Internet) classes begin *Payment due by 5:00 pm 

November 18 Wednesday Last day to drop 12-week classes with grade of “W” 

November 18 Wednesday Holiday Classes Census Date  

November 25 Wednesday No Class Day (College Open) 

November 26-27 Thurs-Fri Holiday (College Closed) 

November 30 Monday Last day to drop Second 8-week classes with grade of “W” 

December 7-11 Mon-Fri Final Exams during class periods 

December 11 Friday Semester ends  

December 14 Monday Last day to drop Holiday classes with grade of “W” 

December 14 Monday Grade Day 

December 21 Monday Holiday Classes End 

  



SPRING SEMESTER 2027 

 
80 Instructional Days 
Mondays—16, Tuesdays—16, Wednesdays—16, Thursdays—16, Fridays—16 
 

January 1 Friday Holiday (College Closed) 

January 4 Monday Registration Day 

January 5 Tuesday Registration Day (No Class Day) *Payment due by 6:00 pm 

January 6 Wednesday Faculty Work Day  

January 7 Thursday Classes begin (Drop/Add) *Payment due by 5:00 pm for classes added 

January 11 Monday Last day to Drop/Add (16-week classes & First 8-week classes) 

January 12 Tuesday First 8-week classes Census Date 

January 18 Monday Holiday (College Closed) 

January 19 Tuesday 16-week classes Census Date 

February 4 Thursday Late Start 12-week classes begin *Payment due by 5:00 pm 

February 11 Thursday Late Start 12-week classes Census Date 

February 18 Thursday Last day to drop First 8-week classes with grade of “W” 

March 3 Wednesday First 8-week classes end 

March 4 Thursday Faculty Work Day/No Class Day (College Open) 

March 5 Friday Break Day for Students & Faculty (College Open) 

March 8 Monday Midterm, Second 8-week classes begin *Payment due by 5:00 pm 

March 11 Thursday Second 8-week classes Census Date 

March 29 Monday Holiday (College Closed) 

Mar 30-Apr 2 Tues-Fri Break Days for Students & Faculty (College Open) 

April 5-9 Mon-Fri Spartan Advising Week (Early Summer and Fall Registration begins) 

April 12 Monday Last day to drop 16-week classes with grade of “W” 

April 19 Monday Last day to drop 12-week classes with grade of “W” 

April 26 Monday Last day to drop Second 8-week classes with grade of “W” 

May 4-10 Tues-Mon Final Exams during class periods 

May 10 Monday Semester ends 

May 11 Tuesday Grade Day 

May 12 Wednesday Faculty Work Day 

May 13 Thursday Faculty Work Day/Graduation Rehearsal/Graduation  

 

 

  



SUMMER SEMESTER 2027 

 
38 Instructional Days 
 

May 14-17 Fri-Mon Faculty Break Days 

May 18 Tuesday Registration Day (No Class Day) *Payment due by 6:00 pm 

May 19 Wednesday Classes begin (Drop/Add) *Payment due by 5:00 pm for classes added 

May 24 Monday Last day to Drop/Add (10-week classes) 

May 25 Tuesday 10-week classes Census Date 

May 31 Monday Holiday (College Closed) 

July 5 Monday Holiday (College Closed) 

July 6 Tuesday No Class Day (College Open) 

July 13 Tuesday Last day to drop 10-week classes with grade of “W” 

July 22-28 Thurs-Wed Final Exams during class periods 

July 28 Wednesday Semester ends 

July 29 Thursday Grade Day 

 


